

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/44/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 16th September, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Cryptococcal Antigen Detection (IMMY CrAg LFA) for the Diagnostic of Cryptococcus's on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing of Cryptococcal Antigen Detection (IMMY CrAg LFA) for the Diagnostic of Cryptococcus's on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Immuno-Mycologies, Inc. (IMMY) USA through M/s MP Biomedicals India Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai. Further M/s MP Biomedicals India Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai has authorized M/s Bindu Diagnostic, Mumbai as authorized distributor. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 01st October, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

This document hereby certifies that the following product

- IMMY Cryptococcal Antigen Lateral Flow Assay (CrAg LFA)

is manufactured by Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

Cryptococcal Antigen Lateral Flow Assay as the Generic name and CrAg LFA as their Brand name is proprietary product of Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

The product design and specification is the property of (and controlled by) Imm Inc. (IMMY).

The CrAg LFA is a unique medical device for the detection of cryptococcal antigen in patient specimen. By virtue of the composition and mode of action no other make of model/service provider is acceptable.

MP Biomedicals India Pvt. is a stockist/distributor of the OEM/original service provider.

JT Harrison

VP of Sales and Marketing

IMMY

www.immv.com | 2701 Corporate Centre Dr Norman, OK 73069 | 405.360.4669



January 11th, 2019

Manufacturer's Authorization Letter

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of IMMY (Immuno-Mycologics, Inc.) located at 2701 Corporate Centre Drive, Norman, OK 73069 USA, we hereby certify that MP Biomedicals, India, PVT, LTD is an Authorized Distributor for all products manufactured by IMMY. MP Biomedicals, India, PVT, LTD is authorized to import, and distribute IMMY's products in India until further notice.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,

Scott Bauman

Chief Operating Officer

NCOLOGICS IN O QP OR A SEAL EN CONTRACTOR OF TAHON

www.immy.com | 2701 Corporate Centre Dr Norman, OK 73069 | 405.360.4669



MP Biomedicals India Pvt. Ltd.

Plot : C-57/3, TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Next to Mayur Cold Storage, Turbhe, Navi Mumai - 400 705. CIN No. : U24100MH2009PTC191394
Tel. : 91 22 27636921 / 22 / 25
Email : sales.India@mpblo.com
Web. : www.mpblo.com

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WE HEREBY AUTHORISE M/S. BINDU DIAGNOSTIC, 2/2, MATA PHER CHAWAL, T.P. ROAD, SHIV DARSHAN PATH, BANDHUP (W), MUMBAI – 400 078 TO QUOTE AND COLLECT THE BUSSINESS ON BEHALF OF M/S. MP BIOMEDICALS INDIA PVT LTD, PLOT NO. C – 57/3, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, PAWANE VILLAGE, NEXT TO MAYUR COLD STORAGE, TURBHE, NAVI MUMBAI – 400 705

THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE IS UPTO 31⁵⁷ MARCH 2020

Navi Mumbai

FOR MP BIOMEDICALS INDIA PVT LTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY



Bindu Diagnostics

CONSIGNEE AGENT & STOCKISTS

Mobile: 99303 67581 Tele Fax: (022) 2596 8671 Email: bindudiagnostics@gmail.com bindudiagnostics@yahoo.com

Ph. No.: 2596 8671

SPECIALIST IN LAB REAGENTS & DIAGNOSTIC KITS

ADD: KANDIVALI OFFICE ADD: KANDIVAD OFFICE B-173-1/2,Shri Ram Nagar, Akudi Road, Kandivali (E.), Mumbai - 400 101. Ph. No.: 2598 8671 Mobile: 9930387581 Tele Fax: (022) 2596 8671

ADD: BHANDUP

ADD: SHANDUP 2/2 Matapher Chawl, T. P. Road, Opp. Shiv Darshan Path, Shandup (W.), Mumbai-400 078. Ph. No.: 2596 8671 Mobile: 9930367581 Tele Fax: (022) 2596 8671

Date: 24/8/19

Ret. No. BD Allms- 5-24

To, All India Institute of Medical Sciences Bansni Phase - II Jodhpur 342005 Rajasthan

Subject:- first time supply in Government Institute

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We have Not supply any public / Government institute till know

Thanking You.

For Bindu Diagnostics

Authorised Signatory

Product List

S. No.	Description
1	Cryptococcal Antigen Detection (IMMY CrAg LFA) for the Diagnostic of Cryptococcus's